A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Laurie Dudgeon as director of the Administrative Office of the Courts.

WHEREAS, KRS 27A.050 requires the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Kentucky to appoint or reappoint a director of the Administrative Office of the Courts with the advice and consent of the Senate; and

WHEREAS, by order of the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Kentucky, Laurie Dudgeon has been re-appointed to the position of director of the Administrative Office of the Courts; and

WHEREAS, the Senate finds that Laurie Dudgeon meets the requirements of KRS 27A.050, not practicing law in any court of this Commonwealth;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- → Section 1. The Senate, pursuant to KRS 27A.050, does hereby confirm the reappointment of Laurie Dudgeon as director of the Administrative Office of the Courts.
- → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate shall forward a copy of this Resolution to Chief Justice John D. Minton, Jr., Room 231, State Capitol, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 and to Laurie Dudgeon, Administrative Office of the Courts, 1001 Vandalay Drive, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.